

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 60-61 OF 2004

V. NARASIMHAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By Order dated 13-1-2010, the respondent was granted six weeks' time to file additional documents. In the same order, it was indicated that no further time shall be granted. Office report dated 10.3.2010 shows that the counsel for the respondent has not filed additional documents as sought for. So, the request for permission to file additional document is rejected.

List the appeal before Court for hearing.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master